
Approve the continuation Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Helping Abused, Neglected, Disadvantaged Youth, Inc.

(HANDY). The term of this agreement shall be for a period of one (1) year from the date it is fully executed by both parties.

Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Helping Abused, Neglected, Disadvantaged Youth, Inc (HANDY)

There is a financial impact of $11,000. The source of funds is the Federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Grant from CareerSource Broward

($489,819).

Helping Abused, Neglected, Disadvantaged Youth, Inc. (HANDY) will implement the Life Skills component of the Innovative Concepts (iCon) Program funded by

the Federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Grant (WIOA) through the Broward Workforce Development Board.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

DEPARTMENT

Form #4189   Revised 07/16
RWR/

Special Order Request

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

(1) HANDY Cont Summ and Background  (2) HANDY Exec Summ  (3) HANDY Agreement

OPEN ITEMS

DG/EV:jt

Electronic Signature

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

754-321-8444

Continuous Improvement Goal 2: Effective Communication Goal 3:

Senior Leader & Title

High Quality InstructionGoal 1:

FF-3. 22674

School Board Chair

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CTACE

ITEM No.:

CATEGORY

AGENDA ITEM

Name: Phone:

Sep  7 2016 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Time

Signature

FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS

Enid Valdez

Yes
Open Agenda

No


	Signature: Daniel F. Gohl
8/18/2016, 2:37:50 PM


