
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
Below is an executive summary for Amendment No. three to Agreement No. 2014-2015-CR-2335-
Icon and OSY between CareerSource Broward and The School Board of Broward County, Florida, 
which supports the academic and personal enrichment of students in Broward County Public Schools. 

 
Grant Program Out of School Youth (OSY) program 

 
Status Approve the Amendment to the Agreement between CareerSource Broward and 

The School Board of Broward County, Florida. The term of this agreement shall be 
for a period of three (3) years from the date it is fully executed by both parties. 

 
Funds Requested $489,819 for ICON and $474,919 for OSY 

 
Financial Impact 
Statement 

There is a positive financial impact of $489,819 for Icon and $474,919 for OSY. 
The source of the funds is the Federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act 
(WIOA).  
 

Schools Included High Schools: Blanche Ely, Deerfield Beach, Boyd Anderson, Stranahan, Dillard, 
Fort Lauderdale, Piper, McArthur, and Adult Community and Technical Colleges 
within Broward County Public Schools. 
 

Managing 
Department/School 

Career, Technical, Adult and Community Education (CTACE) Department. 
 

Source of 
Additional 
Information 

Enid Valdez               754-321-8444 

Project Description The School Board of Broward County, Florida has been awarded a grant in the 
amount of $489,819 In School Youth and $474,919 Out of School Youth Programs 
funded by CareerSource Broward from Federal Workforce Innovation and 
Opportunity Act (WIOA) funds. The programs will serve two hundred and thirty 
five (235) and one hundred and fifty five (155) students, who meet (WIOA) 
eligibility requirements for in school youth and out-of-school youth. These funds 
will provide additional assistance to obtain high school credential, GED option, 
industry credential, and job placement. The program design includes individual 
career pathway plans, employability skills development, financial literacy skills, 
and on the job training delivered by Broward School employed teachers, 
counselors and job coaches. 

 
Evaluation Plan Grant deliverables are reviewed by CareerSource Broward through monthly 

meetings with CTACE for quality control and grant compliance. 
 

Research 
Methodology 

The evaluation plan is aligned with Federal Regulations, as the Federal 
Government is the source of funds received by CareerSource Broward.   
 

 


